

Vélizy-Villacoublay, 12 December 2022 17:40

## Press release

## Eiffage completes the acquisition of Sun'R Group

Eiffage, through Eiffage Concessions, just acquired near 75% of the Sun'R Group, percentage of ownership that will be increased to more than 80% in 2023. Its founder Antoine Nogier and the management team will retain the remainder of the share capital. The transaction involved the repurchase of existing shares simultaneously with a capital increase fully subscribed by Eiffage.

Created in 2007, the Sun'R Group is a mission-based company working to accelerate agricultural and energy transitions, and so address the consequences of global warming. The company is based on three activities: the development and production of photovoltaic electricity, dynamic agrivoltaics, and the supply of local green electricity.

This new acquisition will contribute to the acceleration of Eiffage's expansion in renewable energies, capitalising on the expertise of the Sun'R Group's management and the innovation culture that drives its teams.

## **About Eiffage**

Eiffage is one of Europe's leading construction and concessions companies. The Group's activities are organised around the following business lines: construction, real estate and urban development, civil engineering, metal, roads, energy and concessions. Thanks to the experience of more than 73,500 employees, Eiffage generated revenue of €18.7 billion in 2021, of which 27% was outside France.

**Investor contact** Xavier Ombrédanne

Tel: + 33 (0)1 71 59 10 56 Email: xavier.ombredanne@eiffage.com Press contact

Sophie Mairé Tel: + 33 (0)1 71 59 10 62

Email: sophie.maire@eiffage.com